
30975 

RESOLUTION NO. 30975 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, FOR ARTECH DESIGN GROUP, 
LLC, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. Y-17-005-101, EAST 
LAKE COMMUNITY CENTER IMPROVEMENTS, FOR AN 
INCREASED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE DOLLARS ($50,795.00), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED 
NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE 
DOLLARS ($198,755.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1, for Artech Design Group, LLC, relative to Contract No. Y-17-005-101, East Lake 

Community Center Improvements, for an increased contract amount of $50,795.00, for a revised 

contract amount of $198,755.00.   

ADOPTED: December 7, 2021 

/mem 


